M18000009771

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Thomassin From William Fuss 11A TOUSIZANT CALL ON 13/3-119 4.20pm TO CHANOS PLLE TO CLC. 5275/1435/19	
Office Use Only	



10/17/18--01007--010 **130.00

10 OCT 15 PH 3: 42



COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

LAW OFFICES OF MARCARI, RUSSDITO, SPENICER & BALTBAN, PLLC Name of Limited Liability Company SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

WILLIAM 4. FUSS Name of Person FUSS LAW FIRM, PC Firm/Company 1904 Eastwood Road, Suite 315 WILMINGTON NC 28403 City/State and Zip Code jeffko mrs/awfirm.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at <u>910</u> <u>256-8252</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number WILLIAM H. FUSS

STREET ADDRESS:

MAILING ADDRESS: **Division of Corporations Registration Section** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations **Registration Section Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

'check for the following mount: Enclos \$125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Crtificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BALIBAN LLC RISSOTO, Limited Liability Company, SPEAKER MARCARI. FFILFS OF If name introditable, enter observate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The attenuate name must include "Limited Lightling Company," "LUC," or "LIC,") 83-1798394 (FEI number, il anotherab NORTH CAROLINA 2. ty company is organized) Date first transacted business in Flurida, if prior to registration.) Sec sociaris 605.0904 & 605.0905. F.S. to determine penalty liability) <u>HAM HILL Ste</u> 350 б. 5. NC 7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FERNANDEZ, ESQ Name: т Ц <u> TREMONT</u> Office Address: , Florida <u>33606</u> ىن Registered agent's acceptance: Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent. (Registered agent's signature) 8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to managevis/are: Name and Address: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Title or Capacity: MEMBE SAN UNITA BEACH NC WRIGHTSVILLE 28480

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605 0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any firlse information submitted in a document to the Department of State provided as third degree followy as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

The 4IRL William H Ful Typed or printed nume



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

LAW OFFICES OF MARCARI, RUSSOTTO, SPENCER & BALIBAN, PLLC

is a professional limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on 2nd day of October, 2018.

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date of this certificate, (i) the said professional limited liability company is not dissolved under the terms of its articles of organization, (ii) the said professional limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina, (iii) that said professional limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act, (iv) that this office has not filed any decree of judicial dissolution, articles of dissolution, articles of merger, or articles of conversion for said limited liability company.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 103367741-1_Reference# 14814556-_Page: 1 of 1_ Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 8th day of October, 2018.

6 Jaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State